ORDER: APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 2 FOR THE REPAIRS AND
RENOVATIONS TO THE LAFAYETTE COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Motion was made by Larry Gillespie, duly seconded by Chad McLarty, to
approve Change Order #2 for the repairs and renovations to Lafayette County Courthouse.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes
Supervisor Larry Gillespie, voted yes
Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Roberts, declared the motion carried, this the 4™ day of
December, 2023.

Robe!ﬁ, Pres1dent Sherry W31, %hancery Clerk

ard of Supervisors

TN TR

SR P

[ -

T S8R O D e Mo

S T S AT

= e



Y ATA pocument 6714 - 2017

Construction Change Directive

PROQJECT: frame and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CCD INFORMATION:

2022 Repairs & Renovations Contract For: General Construction Directive Number: 2

Lafayette: County Courthouse

1 Courthouse Square Date: 06/20/2023 Date: 11/30/2023

Oxford, MS 38655

OWNER: (rame and address) ARCHITECT: fuame and address) CONTRACTOR: (name and addiress)
Lafayette County, MS Howorth Archilects, P.A. d/b/a JP Corp General Contractors.

300 North Lamar Howorth & Associates Architects 2411 S. Lamar, Suite C

Oxford, M3 38655 800 North Lamar, Suite 4 Oxford, MS 386355

Oxford, MS 38655

The Contractor is hereby directed to make the following change(s) in this Contract:
{Insert a detailed deseription of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits.)

Item Na. 1 — Install finr downs to conceal sprinider piping in Office 113, Office 120 and Lobby 211 as shown an attached drawings.

Item No. 2 — Install new 2x2 lay-in zcoustical ceilings and lay-in light fixtures to concenl sprinkler piping in Lobby 216, Hall 205,
Lobby 215, Chambers 216, Hall 217 and Toilet 219 as shown on the attached plans, Ceiling height shall be (+-) 8*-0" AF.F. and shali
be equal to Armstrong #1732WH “Fine Fissured Tegular Edge” 24"x24” white in Armstrong “Prelude XL" grid,

Hen Mo. 3 - Lower 4 existing exit lights to below new ceiling. Install | new emergency light,

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS
1. The proposed basis of adjustment to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price is:
B Lump Sum increase of $17,409.79

(] Unit Price of § per

[0 Cost, as defined below, plus the following fee:
{insert a definition of, or method for determining, cost)

[0 As follows:
2 The Contract Time is proposed to increase. The proposed adjustment, if any, is 14 days,
NOTE: The Choner, Architect and Contractor should execuie a Change Order to supersede this Construction Change

Directive to the extent they agree npon adfustments to the Contract Sunm, Contract Time, or Graranteed Maximum price for
the change(s) described herein.

AlA Document G714 - 2017, Copyright @ 2001, 2007 and 2017, All rights reserved. “The Amercan Institute of Architects,” *American Instituta of Architecls,”
“AIA,” the AlA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents”™ are tradamarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was praducad at 12:55:5¢ ET on
11/30/2023 undar Order No.4104246737 which axpires ant 11/07/2024, ia not for resale, is licensed for one-time use onfy, and may only be used in accardance
with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Sarvice. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiaconiracia.com.

User Notes: {ABIADALA)

g




When signed by the Owner and Architect and received by the Contractor, this document
becames effective IMMEDIATELY a3 a Construction Change Directive (CCD), and the
Coniractor shall proceed with the change(s) described above.

Contractor signature indicates agreement
with the proposed adjustments in
Contract Sum and Coniract Time set
forth in this CCD.

Howorth Architects, P.A. d/bfa Board of Supervisors IP Corps General Contractors
Howorth & Associates Architects Lafayette County, MS o
ARCHITECT (Firm same) OWNER (Firm name) CgA TOR (Firm uq:e)
SIGNAT! SIGNATURE SEGWURE
Lisa Carwyle

Larry D, Deweese, Principal County Administrator Josh Parker, President
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED hyﬁ%AND yLE

1/ 30] 2023 (7/%0/27%
DATE [ DATE DATE 7

AIA Doctment G714 — 2017, Copyright © 20071, 2007 and 2017. Alf rights reserved. “The American Insiitute of Architacts,” "American Institule of Architacts,”
“AlA" the AlA Logo, and *AlA Contract Documents® are tradamarks of The American Instilute of Architacls, This docurnent was produced st 12:55:5t ET on
11£30/2023 under Order No.4104248737 which axpires on 11/07/2024, 3 not for resale, [s licansed for one-lime use only, and may only be used in accardance
with the AIA Coniract Documents® Terms af Service. Ta report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.cam.

User Natas:

(JBOADALA;

TS B




